Pharmacy Student (2015/2016 Sept. entry)
Session 2016-2017, Term 2

Ol gilajys (mdligs Sleds g Kby pale o8Il
Hadl oo gz
Tehran University of Medical Sciences
International Campus

www.gsia.tums.ac.ir

Pharmacy Students (2015/2016 Sept. entry)
Session 2016-2017 , Term 2

Number of Units Course Name
3.0 Biochemistry (theory)
1.0 Biochemistry (practical)
3.0 Organic Chemistry I(theory)
1.0 Organic Chemistry | (practical)
2.0 Anatomy and Histology (theory)
1.0 Anatomy and Histology (practical)
2.0 Molecular and Cellular Biology
1.0 Physical Training |

14.0 Total

It is essential that you know when and where your lectures, tutorials and laboratory sessions are being held.

Timetable clashes

If you are having a problem with your timetable because the units you selected are clashing, you might have to choose other units. If lecture and/or tutorial times coincide with
other units, you can register a clash at the international office, located at the main campus of TUMS.

You can also contact the co-ordinator officers to find out about changing tutorial times. You need to do this before the second week of each semester.

If the situation is not resolved after talking to the unit co-ordinators, contact the relevant office. If the problem still cannot be solved, you may need to change your enrolment.
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&N date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17

Introduction to Anatomical Sciences Introduction to Cell & Molecules
1395/11/23 | 02/11/2017 Saturday Dr. Hassanzadeh Dr. Nowrouzi

at : Histology Hall, Medical School at : Histology Hall, Medical School

Cell Osteology Introduction to organic chemistry Anatorglrc;:ltit;f e

1395/11/24 | 02/12/2017 Sunday Dr. Hasanazdeh Dr. Mehrania Dr. Amini Osteolo

at: Histology Hall, Medical School at: class#5. Old dentistry school at: class#203, International College TUMS Dr Mehrgﬁia

Cell DArIk:rﬁzi Water and buffer

1395/11/25 | 02/13/2017 Monday Dr. Hasanazdeh . : . Dr. Emamgholipur

at: Histology Hall, Medical School 15 GEESANE, _Irr:ji;réatlonal CollEz at: Histology Hall, Medical School

Anatomical Sciences | Practical
Intro. to Microscopic study in
1395/11/26 | 02/14/2017 | Tuesday H'St‘gfgg{;‘;‘:&’;";‘tory
at: Histology Practical Hall,
Histology Building, Medical School
A eV ETE t%nme(:ilggular o0l afy €T Amino acid Structure & Classification
1395/11/27 | 02/15/2017 | Wednesday Drg M. Amin Dr. Emamgholipur
. 1A Danti at: Histology Hall, Medical School
at: class#6, Old Dentistry School

1395/11/28 | 02/16/2017 Thursday
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&b date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17
Epithelial Tissue Amino acid Classification
1395/11/30 | 02/18/2017 Saturday Dr. Takzare Dr. Emamgholipur
at : Histology Hall, Medical School at : Histology Hall, Medical School
Connective Tissue Osteology & Joints Alkanes ( Preparation) Anatorglcalt_Smle e |
1395/12/01 | 02/19/2017 |  Sunday Dr. Malek Dr. Mehrania Dr. Amini Osteol;g; '(;aJoims
at: Histology Hall, Medical School at: class#5. Old dentistry school at: class#203, International College TUMS Dr. Mehrania
Alkargi (AF:E?r::itlons) Amino acids & proteiqs functions
1395/12/02 | 02/20/2017 Monday at: class#203 Iﬁternational College Dr. Emamgholipur
: ' TUMS at: Histology Hall, Medical School
Types of
Connective & Adipose Tissue Histology Practical Physical Training |
1395/12/03 | 02/21/2017 Tuesday Dr. Malek Dr. Takzare (men) code
at: Histology Hall, Medical School
DNA structure Muscles Amino acids & proteins Hemoglobin
1395/12/04 | 02/22/2017 | Wednesday Dr. M. Amin Dr. Mehrania Dr. Emamgholipur
at: class#6, Old Dentistry School at: class#5. Old dentistry school at: Histology Hall, Medical School
1395/12/05 | 02/23/2017 Thursday
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&b date Day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17
Cartilages & Joints Carbohydrates Mono- & Di- Saccharides

1395/12/07 | 02/25/2017 Saturday Dr. Rastegar Dr. Khalili

at : Histology Hall, Medical School at : Histology Hall, Medical School

Osseous Tissue & Ossification Muscles Stereochemistry-1 Anatorglrtiltit:;e e |

1395/12/08 | 02/26/2017 Sunday Dr. Rastegar Dr. Mehrania Dr. Amini Muscles

at: Histology Hall, Medical School at: class#5. Old dentistry school at: class#203, International College TUMS Dr. Mehrania

SHEAEEATE TIC = Carbohydrates Glycoconjugates

Dr. Amini o
1395/12/09 | 02/27/2017 Monday . . Dr. Khalili
bl _Irr:ji;réatlonal il at: Histology Hall, Medical School
Blood & Hematopoiesis . . . -
1395/12/10 | 02/28/2017 | Tuesday Dr. Malek H'St‘g°g?\’ﬂplralf“°a' sl T’a'(;“”g !
at: Histology Hall, Medical School r. Male e Eze.2
Physical Chemistry of nucleic acids Lipids & Lipoproteins Structure
1395/12/11 | 03/01/2017 | Wednesday Dr. M. Amin Dr. Meshkani
at: class#6, Old Dentistry School at: Histology Hall, Medical School
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&b date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17
Nervous Tissue Lipids & Lipoproteins Properties
1395/12/14 | 03/04/2017 Saturday Dr. Hassanzadeh Dr. Meshkani
at : Histology Hall, Medical School at : Histology Hall, Medical School
Nervous Tissue Circulatory System Alkylhalides 1 Anatorglrtiltit:;e e |
1395/12/15 | 03/05/2017 Sunday Dr. Hassanzadeh Dr. Pasbakhsh Dr. Amini Circulatory System
at: Histology Hall, Medical School at: class#5. Old dentistry school at: class#203, International College TUMS Dr Pasg:lkr);sh
AIII:?;I r}i‘#}?ﬁf 2 Enzymes Structure & classification
1395/12/16 | 03/06/2017 Monday at: class#203 I.nternational College Dr. Khalili
: ' TUMS g at: Histology Hall, Medical School
Circulatory System . . . -
1395/12/17 | 03/07/2017 | Tuesday Dr. Pasbakhsh sty e Phys('rfggz”c‘)';e'”g !
at: Histology Hall, Medical School ) 9
CErae orggr;gzlf :Ogt:; SRS Digestive System Enzymes Kinetics
1395/12/18 | 03/08/2017 | Wednesday Dr Mr}&min Dr. Pasbakhsh Dr. Khalili
at: class#6, Old Dentistry School at: class#5. Old dentistry school at: Histology Hall, Medical School
1395/12/19 | 03/09/2017 Thursday
5|Page February 8, 2017



Pharmacy Student (2015/2016 Sept. entry)

Session 2016-2017, Term 2

www.gsia.tums.ac.ir

Ol gilajys (mdligs Sleds g Kby pale o8Il

Hadl oo gz
Tehran University of Medical Sciences
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Digestive System Enzymes Regulation
1395/12/21 | 03/11/2017 Saturday Dr. Pasbakhsh Dr. Khalili
at : Histology Hall, Medical School at : Histology Hall, Medical School
Alkylhalides 3 Anatornical Sciences |
1395/12/22 | 03/12/2017 Sunday Dr. Amini Digestive
at: class#203, International College TUMS Dr. Pasbakhsh
SN1Reactions-1
Dr. Amini
IeeRines) || UeeiAtlly [ty at: class#203, International College
TUMS
1395/12/24 | 0311472017 | Tuesday H'Sg’r'°g);§£ggtr'°a' Phys('rfliggzgng !
RNA and the transcriptome
1395/12/25 | 03/15/2017 | Wednesday Dr. M. Amin
at: class#6, Old Dentistry School
1395/12/26 | 03/16/2017 Thursday
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SN1 Reactions-2 Vitamins & Coenzymes Water Soluble
Dr. Amini Vitamins
1396/01/14 | 04/03/2017 Monday at: class#203, International College Dr. Nowrouzi
TUMS at: Histology Hall, Medical School
1396/01/15 | 04/04/2017 | Tuesday H'Sg’rmg);sﬁgggtr'ca' Phy?';@g;%‘é‘éng !
Assembly of the Transcription Vitamins & Coenzymes Water Soluble
1396/01/16 | 04/05/2017 | Wednesday '”“[';“f\;l‘ i%’?ﬁ'ex Dr\"ﬁﬁTv'rTi ’
at: class#6, Old Dentistry School at: Histology Hall, Medical School
1396/01/17 | 04/06/2017 Thursday
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Nervous System Vitamins & Csﬁgrznyinr:gs, Fat soluble
1396/01/19 | 04/08/2017 Saturday Dr. Hassanzadeh .
at : Histology Hall, Medical School . oI Nowrou2|_
) ' at : Histology Hall, Medical School
Nervous System Digestive System Crystallization of benzoic acid in water
1396/01/20 | 04/09/2017 Sunday Dr. Hassanzadeh Dr. Pasbakhsh Determination of melting points (m.p.), and
at: Histology Hall, Medical School at: class#5. Old dentistry school the role of impurities
SN2 Reactions-1
Dr. Amini
IEESILAL || Aty [ty at: class#203, International College

TUMS

Synthesis and Processing of Prokaryotic
RNA
Dr. M. Amin

Anatomical Sciences | Practical
Digestive
Dr. Pasbhakhsh

1396/01/23 | 04/12/2017 | Wednesday
at: class#6, Old Dentistry School

1396/01/24 | 04/13/2017 Thursday
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&b date Day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17
Muscle Tissue
1396/01/26 | 04/15/2017 Saturday Dr. Rastegar
at : Histology Hall, Medical School
SN2 Reactions-2 Respiratory System Crystallization of benzoic acid in water
1396/01/27 | 04/16/2017 Sunday Dr. Amini Dr. Kashani Determination of melting points (m.p.), and
at: class#203, International College TUMS at: class#5. Old dentistry school the role of impurities
DEl AFI{j)?rtzleoxcri]:h Nucleic Acids Structure
1396/01/28 | 04/17/2017 Monday at: cIass#ZOé International College : Dr. Pasalar_
: ' TUMS at: Histology Hall, Medical School
Skin . . . .
1396/01/29 | 04/18/2017 | Tuesday Dr. Takzare L o7 PIEEE] Flisieel Tl |
at: Histology Hall, Medical School B [RERE SRS
Synthesis and Processing of Eukaryotic RNA Anatomical Sciences | Practical DNA Replication
1396/01/30 | 04/19/2017 | Wednesday Dr. M. Amin Respiratory Dr. Pasalar
at: class#6, Old Dentistry School Dr. Kashani at: Histology Hall, Medical School
1396/01/31 | 04/20/2017 Thursday
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Titration(practical) Molecular biology Transcription
1396/02/02 | 04/22/2017 Saturday Ms. Aryabarzin Dr. Pasalar
at: Poursina Lab. at : Histology Hall, Medical School
E2 Reactions Urogenital System Siiiit::gn £ IR DI TEANE SEES 07
1396/02/03 | 04/23/2017 Sunday Dr. Akbarzadeh Dr. Pashaksh pCrystaIIization it Gy sl Al e
at: class#203, International College TUMS at: class#5. Old dentistry school mixture of two solvents
[I)Erz ,Elisgtrlzoar:ise Molecular biology Translation
1396/02/04 | 04/24/2017 Monday at: class#203. International College Dr. Pasalar
: ' 9 at: Histology Hall, Medical School
TUMS
Synthesis and Processing of Eukaryotic RNA Urogenital System Molecular biology Repair mechanisms
1396/02/06 | 04/26/2017 | Wednesday Dr. M. Amin Dr. Pashaksh Dr. Pasalar
at: class#6, Old Dentistry School at: class#5. Old dentistry school at: Histology Hall, Medical School
1396/02/07 | 04/27/2017 Thursday
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Carbohydrates(practical) Molecular biology Regulation of gene
1396/02/09 | 04/29/2017 | Saturday Ms. Aryabarzin expression
Dr. Pasalar

e [Pl Lals, at : Histology Hall, Medical School

Ethylene and olefins Endocrine System
1396/02/10 | 04/30/2017 Sunday Dr. Akbarzadeh Dr. Kashani
at: class#203, International College TUMS at: class#5. Old dentistry school

Determination of boiling points (b.p.)
Extraction

Olefins Preparation-1

1396/02/11 | 05/01/2017 Monday Dr. Akbarzadeh

Histology Practical Physical Training |

1396/02/12 | 05/02/2017 Tuesday Dr. Rastegar (men) code

Oxidative Phosphorylation

RNA degradation Anatomical Sciences | Practical ;
1396/02/13 | 05/03/2017 | Wednesday Dr. M. Amin Urogenital (ED'erC‘/:‘r’:"‘jm“)
at: class#6, Old Dentistry School Dr. Pashaksh :

at: Histology Hall, Medical School

1396/02/14 | 05/04/2017 Thursday
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AminoAcides(practical) Metabolism of Carbohydrates Glycolysis
1396/02/16 | 05/06/2017 Saturday Ms. Aryabarzin Dr. Pasalar
at: Poursina Lab. at : Histology Hall, Medical School
Olefins Reactions -2 Reproductive System - . T
1396/02/17 | 05/07/2017 |  Sunday Dr. Akbarzadeh Dr. Takzare Ds'ti‘;'r:qatd'f’s’:"f;:‘gr'f il e
at: class#203, International College TUMS at: class#5. Old dentistry school
1396/02/18 | 05/08/2017 | Monday Olefine Reactions -3
Histology Practical Physical Training |
1396/02/19 | 05/09/2017 Tuesday Dr. Rastegar (men) code
Processing of the proteome Anatomical Sciences | Practical Metabolism of Carbohydrates Glycogenesis
1396/02/20 | 05/10/2017 | Wednesday Dr. M. Amin Endocrine Dr. Pasalar
at: class#6, Old Dentistry School Dr. Kashani at : Histology Hall, Medical School
1396/02/21 | 05/11/2017 Thursday
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Enzymes(practical) Metabolism of Carbohydrates Glycogen
1396/02/23 | 05/13/2017 Saturday Ms. Aryabarzin Dr. Pasalar
at: Poursina Lab. at : Histology Hall, Medical School
Acetylenes -1 (Hist cﬁgr a‘r;d AEnyaet omy) Sublimation
1396/02/24 | 05/14/2017 Sunday Dr. Amini Dr Hgg/da atPour Y Determination of refractive index, (Abbe
at: class#203, International College TUMS at: class#é old gentistry school refractometer)
Acetylenes -2
Dr. Amini
1396/02/25 | 05/15/2017 Monday at: class#203, International College
TUMS
1396/02/26 | 05/16/2017 Tuesday Histology Practical Physical Training |
Dr. Rastegar (men) code
Protein synthesis n - n Metabolism of Amino Acids and other
. Anatomical Sciences | Practical . -
1396/02/27 | 05/17/2017 | Wednesday e E”kargrtesMa’fn';L"kaW°tes Reproductive Mliigesd C"D”:pg:;‘gfa?egrada“"”
at: class#6, Old Dentistry School DI, LT at: Histology Hall, Medical School
1396/02/28 | 05/18/2017 Thursday
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. . Metabolism of amino acids and other
DNA Extraction(practical) .
1306/02/30 | 05/20/2017 | Saturday Ms. Aryabarzin L2 °‘.’3Tp8;‘s”§§ Hrea Cycle
e [Pl Lals, at : Histology Hall, Medical School
Dienes-1 Chromatography, (TLC, the cases of
1396/02/31 | 05/21/2017 Sunday Dr. Amini application and use)
at: class#203, International College TUMS Preparation of Aspirin
Dienes-2
Dr. Amini
Ll [ty at: class#203, International College
TUMS

Physical Training |

1396/03/02 | 05/23/2017 Tuesday (men) code

Replication process in Prokaryotes n - n Clinical Enzymology
1396/03/03 | 05/24/2017 | Wednesday Dr. N. Setayesh Anatomical Scierces | Practical Dr. Khalili
at: class#6, Old Dentistry School ) at: Histology Hall, Medical School

1396/03/04 | 05/25/2017 Thursday
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Spectrophotometry Metabolism of non-Protein Nitrogen

1396/03/06 | 05/27/2017 Saturday (practical) : Compounds Major NP[\I in Blood
Ms. Aryabarzin Dr. Nowrouzi
at: Poursina Lab. at : Histology Hall, Medical School

Cyclic compounds-1

1396/03/07 | 05/28/2017 Sunday Dr. Amini Review of Course practical

at: class#203, International College TUMS

Review of Course
1396/03/08 | 05/29/2017 Monday at: class#203, International College
TUMS

1396/03/09 | 05/30/2017 | Tuesday Phys(mln)TZ%Z:ng I

Metabolism of non-Protein Nitrogen
Compounds Nucleotide Metabolism
Dr. Nowrouzi
at : Histology Hall, Medical School

Replication process in prokaryotes
1396/03/10 | 05/31/2017 | Wednesday Dr. N. Setayesh
at: class#6, Old Dentistry School

1396/03/11 | 06/01/2017 Thursday
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Hadl oo gz
Tehran University of Medical Sciences
&b date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17
Metabolism of Lipids & Lipoproteins Fatty
1396/03/13 | 06/03/2017 | Saturday Acid oxidation

1396/03/16 | 06/06/2017 Tuesday (men) code
Replication process in prokaryotes IEEa! ) OfAIEIi%'dSS r;&ﬂl]_;ggprotems Fatty
1396/03/17 | 06/07/2017 | Wednesday Dr. N. Setayesh Dr MZshkani
at=class«6, OldiDentistry Schaol at: Histology Hall, Medical School
1396/03/18 | 06/08/2017 Thursday
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FlamePhotometery Metabolism of Lipids & Lipoproteins Other
ractical topics
1396/03/20 | 06/10/2017 | Saturday Mgp Awabazzin o
at: Poursina Lab. at : Histology Hall, Medical School
1396/03/21 | 06/11/2017 Sunday
1396/03/22 | 06/12/2017 Monday
1396/03/23 | 06/13/2017 Tuesday
1396/03/24 | 06/14/2017 | Wednesday
1396/03/25 | 06/15/2017 Thursday
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